



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	78440302
Name	D&G Classic Panettone 1kg AGRUMI DG LATTA GIALLA YELLOW TIN
Ingredients	Soft <b>wheat</b> flour, Sicilian candied citrus peel (27%) (glucose-fructose syrup, lemon peel 26%, orange peel 22%, sugar), <b>butter</b> , sugar, fresh <b>eggs</b> (9%), fresh <b>egg</b> yolk (6%), natural yeast (soft <b>wheat</b> flour, yeast), Sicilian mandarin paste (2,1%) (mandarin (52%), sugar, glucose syrup, lemon juice), Sicilian honey, invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, salt, Sicilian saffron, flavourings, vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>soy, nuts (pistachio, almonds, hazelnuts), lupin, mustard.</b>
Net Quantity	1Kg
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and clean place, away from heat and light sources
Manufacturer's name and address	Fiasconaro Srl - Piazza Margherita 10, 90013 Castelbuono (PA), Italy.
Instructions for use	<b>Remove the packaging. Use a bread knife to cut the panettone cake into thick slices and serve.</b>

<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Values per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1532 kJ / 365 kcal
Fat	15g
Of which saturated	8.3g
Carbohydrate	52g
Of which sugars	26g
Fibre	0g
Protein	5.8g
Salt	0.38g
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes